Off-Street Parking 

Parking shall be provided in accordance with Section 5.17. The landscaping and 
screening requirements set forth in Section 5.17 shall apply to any proposed project. 

M. No more than two stores having a ground floor area of more than twenty-five thousand 

(25,000) square feet each shall be on a Development Site, unless the Planning Board shall 
first have granted a special permit.